

Bid Tabulation				Apel Machine & Supply Co., Inc. 9910 Hwy 31 Hanceville AL 35077		Startley General Contractors 2060 Mountain Gap Road, Lot 1 Blountsville AL 35031		TJ Construction 188 County Road 333 Florence AL 35634		Christopher Professional Enterprises, Inc. 15891 Reid Road Athens AL 35612		Cleary Construction Inc. 2006 Edmonton Road Tombkinsville KY 42167	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Open-cut Install 10" SDR 21 PVC Water Line a. 80% unit price: Installation & Backfill b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, & Seeding	42,900	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 600,600.00	\$ 13.63	\$ 584,727.00	\$ 13.94	\$ 598,026.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 686,400.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 815,100.00
2	Open-cut Install 10" CL 350 DIP Water Line a. 80% unit price: Installation & Backfill b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, & Seeding	800	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 56.19	\$ 44,952.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,000.00
3	Open-cut Install 10" CL 350 Restrained Joint DIP Water Line, including Poplar Creek Crossing a. 80% unit price: Installation & Backfill b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, & Seeding	300	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 105.36	\$ 31,608.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 12,900.00
4	Bore-and-Jack 10" SDR 21 PVC Water Line inside 20" Steel Casing a. 90% unit price: Installation of Casing Pipe, Carrier Pipe, Casing Spacers & End Seals b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing	200	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 150.47	\$ 30,094.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 34,000.00
5	Bore-and-Jack 10" CL 350 Restrained Joint DIP Water Line inside 20" Steel Casing under Beckham Branch a. 90% unit price: Installation of Casing Pipe, Carrier Pipe, Casing Spacers & End Seals b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing	100	LF	\$ 165.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 218.77	\$ 21,877.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 37,500.00
6	Additional for Stone Backfill for Main Line Installation in roadway shoulder areas where specifically indicated on plans	3,665	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,660.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 54,975.00	\$ 13.57	\$ 49,734.05	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,325.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 25,655.00
7	Open-cut Install 6" SDR 21 PVC Water Line a. 80% unit price: Installation & Backfill b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, & Seeding	350	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 11.78	\$ 4,123.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,600.00
8	Open-cut Install 6" CL 350 DIP Water Line a. 80% unit price: Installation & Backfill b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, & Seeding	35	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 43.33	\$ 1,516.55	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00
9	Standard 5-1/4" Fire Hydrant Assembly	30	EA	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 2,499.18	\$ 74,975.40	\$ 1,748.00	\$ 52,440.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 66,000.00
10	Automatic Air Relief Valve Assembly	12	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 473.20	\$ 5,678.40	\$ 722.00	\$ 8,664.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00
11	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	32	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 562.55	\$ 18,001.60	\$ 749.00	\$ 23,968.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 27,200.00
12	10" Gate Valve with Valve Box	29	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 39,150.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 1,333.92	\$ 38,683.68	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 39,933.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 46,400.00
13	Open-cut Connect to Existing 3" Water Line, including 3" SDR 21 PVC Pipe	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 505.86	\$ 505.86	\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
14	Open-cut Connect to Existing 6" Water Line	7	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 588.50	\$ 4,119.50	\$ 1,832.00	\$ 12,824.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 17,150.00
15	Connect to Existing 6" Water Line with 6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	2	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,709.48	\$ 3,418.96	\$ 2,303.00	\$ 4,606.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
16	Open-Cut Connect to Existing 10" Water Line	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 802.50	\$ 802.50	\$ 1,832.00	\$ 1,832.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
17	Reconnect New Service Line to Existing Meters, including relocation of Existing Meters where noted	100	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 331.04	\$ 33,104.00	\$ 303.00	\$ 30,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 65,000.00
18	Replace Existing Meter, Curb Stop & Check Valve where directed by Owner (Owner to supply meter, curb stop & check valve)	15	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,250.00
19	Replace Existing Meter Box where directed by Owner (Owner to supply meter box)	15	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 80.25	\$ 1,203.75	\$ 107.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00
20	Open-Cut Install 1" HDPE DR 9 Service Line (no casing)	2,000	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3.03	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,000.00
21	Bore-and-Jack 1" HDPE DR 9 Service Line in 3" SCH 40 PVC Casing	1,500	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 16.61	\$ 24,915.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,000.00
22	Open-Cut Install 2" HDPE DR 9 Service Line (no casing)	50	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3.79	\$ 189.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00
23	Bore-and-Jack 2" HDPE DR 9 Service Line in 4" SCH 40 PVC Casing	50	LF	\$ 17.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 22.75	\$ 1,137.50	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
24	Ductile Iron Fittings	12,000	LBS	\$ 3.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3.71	\$ 44,520.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 64,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 36,000.00
25	3" Mega-Lug Restraint Devices	8	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 52.03	\$ 416.24	\$ 46.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00
26	6" Mega-Lug Restraint Devices	130	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 60.72	\$ 7,893.60	\$ 57.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,100.00
27	10" Mega-Lug Restraint Devices	290	EA	\$ 85.00	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 112.18	\$ 32,532.20	\$ 111.00	\$ 32,190.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 37,700.00
28	Cut and Cap Existing Water Lines to be Abandoned (all sizes)	13	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 3,172.00	\$ 229.00	\$ 2,977.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 14,300.00
29	Remove Existing Fire Hydrants on Lines to be Abandoned, including abandonment of isolation valve	4	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 187.25	\$ 749.00	\$ 229.00	\$ 916.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00
30	Abandon Existing Valves (all sizes) in Place on Lines to be Abandoned, including removal of valve boxes	17	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 80.25	\$ 1,364.25	\$ 229.00	\$ 3,893.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
31	Concrete Protection	500	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00
32	Temporary Cold Mix Pavement Repair where directed by Engineer	250	TN	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 55.35	\$ 13,837.50	\$ 56.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00
33	Asphalt Road Pavement Trench Repair - 4" Binder Mix	130	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 80.25	\$ 10,432.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,400.00
34	Asphalt Road Pavement Trench Repair - 2" Surface Mix	230	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 64.20	\$ 14,766.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,500.00
35	Asphalt Driveway Pavement Repair (2" Thickness)	225	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 27.82	\$ 6,259.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,750.00
36	Concrete Driveway Pavement Repair	3,000	SF	\$ 0.01	\$ 30.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 16,050.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,000.00
37	Additional for Sod Restoration where directed by Engineer	4,800	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,000.00
38	Permanent Machined Class A-3 Rip Rap (excluding temporary check dams)	350	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 3,745.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 9,450.00
39	Installation of Erosion Control Blanket (ST. 193+15 - 195+59)	244	LF	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 1,305.40	\$ 15.90	\$ 3,879.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,660.00
40	Temporary Silt Fence as shown on plans or where Directed by Owner and/or Engineer	40,000	LF	\$ 0.25	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 4,000.00
41	Additional Erosion Control and Pollution Prevention per CBMPP (excluding items 39 and 40 above)	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,815.00	\$ 4,815.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
42	Mobilization and Bonds	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 71,692.84	\$ 71,692.84	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
43	Additional Work Where Directed by Engineer with Approved Work Directive	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
44	Allowance for Charges by Athens Utilities Electric Department	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
Total Base Bid					\$ 1,096,895.00		\$ 1,331,297.00		\$ 1,337,084.44		\$ 1,484,223.44		\$ 1,590,125.00

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

Alton Hethcoat, PE



Bid Tabulation				Bama Utility Contractors, Inc. 925 North Pine Hill Road Birmingham AL 35217		Contracting Services Inc. 2267 Baptist Church Road Culleoka TN 38451		Jordan Excavating, Inc. 740 Volare Drive Birmingham AL 35244		Baird Contracting Co., Inc. 276 Snow Drive Birmingham AL 35209		Norris Bros. Excavating, LLC 1007 Rodgers Road Crossville TN 38572	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Open-cut Install 10" SDR 21 PVC Water Line a. 80% unit price: Installation & Backfill b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, & Seeding	42,900	LF	\$ 19.10	\$ 819,390.00	\$ 16.28	\$ 698,412.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 772,200.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 1,184,040.00	\$ 30.98	\$ 1,328,827.50
2	Open-cut Install 10" CL 350 DIP Water Line a. 80% unit price: Installation & Backfill b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, & Seeding	800	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 45.15	\$ 36,120.00
3	Open-cut Install 10" CL 350 Restrained Joint DIP Water Line, including Poplar Creek Crossing a. 80% unit price: Installation & Backfill b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, & Seeding	300	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 102.90	\$ 30,870.00
4	Bore-and-Jack 10" SDR 21 PVC Water Line inside 20" Steel Casing a. 90% unit price: Installation of Casing Pipe, Carrier Pipe, Casing Spacers & End Seals b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing	200	LF	\$ 260.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 46,200.00
5	Bore-and-Jack 10" CL 350 Restrained Joint DIP Water Line inside 20" Steel Casing under Beckham Branch a. 90% unit price: Installation of Casing Pipe, Carrier Pipe, Casing Spacers & End Seals b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing	100	LF	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 257.25	\$ 25,725.00
6	Additional for Stone Backfill for Man Line Installation in roadway shoulder areas where specifically indicated on plans	3,665	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 36,650.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,660.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 87,960.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 102,620.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 84,661.50
7	Open-cut Install 6" SDR 21 PVC Water Line a. 80% unit price: Installation & Backfill b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, & Seeding	350	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 24.15	\$ 8,452.50
8	Open-cut Install 6" CL 350 DIP Water Line a. 80% unit price: Installation & Backfill b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, & Seeding	35	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 37.80	\$ 1,323.00
9	Standard 5-1/4" Fire Hydrant Assembly	30	EA	\$ 2,466.00	\$ 73,980.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 100,800.00
10	Automatic Air Relief Valve Assembly	12	EA	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 12,408.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 15,120.00
11	6" Gate Valve with Valve Box	32	EA	\$ 775.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 892.50	\$ 28,560.00
12	10" Gate Valve with Valve Box	29	EA	\$ 1,532.00	\$ 44,428.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 1,522.50	\$ 44,152.50
13	Open-cut Connect to Existing 3" Water Line, including 3" SDR 21 PVC Pipe	1	EA	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
14	Open-cut Connect to Existing 6" Water Line	7	EA	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 12,425.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 35,280.00
15	Connect to Existing 6" Water Line with 6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	2	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 6,720.00
16	Open-Cut Connect to Existing 10" Water Line	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
17	Reconnect New Service Line to Existing Meters, including relocation of Existing Meters where noted	100	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 719.25	\$ 71,925.00
18	Replace Existing Meter, Curb Stop & Check Valve where directed by Owner (Owner to supply meter, curb stop & check valve)	15	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 719.25	\$ 10,788.75
19	Replace Existing Meter Box where directed by Owner (Owner to supply meter box)	15	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 7,875.00
20	Open-Cut Install 1" HDPE DR 9 Service Line (no casing)	2,000	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 25,200.00
21	Bore-and-Jack 1" HDPE DR 9 Service Line in 3" SCH 40 PVC Casing	1,500	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 20.48	\$ 30,712.50
22	Open-Cut Install 2" HDPE DR 9 Service Line (no casing)	50	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 1,575.00
23	Bore-and-Jack 2" HDPE DR 9 Service Line in 4" SCH 40 PVC Casing	50	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 1,575.00
24	Ductile Iron Fittings	12,000	LBS	\$ 1.80	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 50,400.00
25	3" Mega-Lag Restraint Devices	8	EA	\$ 30.60	\$ 244.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 294.00
26	6" Mega-Lag Restraint Devices	130	EA	\$ 41.20	\$ 5,356.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 6,142.50
27	10" Mega-Lag Restraint Devices	290	EA	\$ 91.50	\$ 26,535.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 47,850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 33,495.00
28	Cut and Cap Existing Water Lines to be Abandoned (all sizes)	13	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 20,475.00
29	Remove Existing Fire Hydrants on Lines to be Abandoned, including abandonment of isolation valve	4	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 9,240.00
30	Abandon Existing Valves (all sizes) in Place on Lines to be Abandoned, including removal of valve boxes	17	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 8,925.00
31	Concrete Protection	500	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 15,750.00
32	Temporary Cold Mix Pavement Repair where directed by Engineer	250	TN	\$ 180.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 38,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 28,875.00
33	Asphalt Road Pavement Trench Repair - 4" Binder Mix	130	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 3,003.00
34	Asphalt Road Pavement Trench Repair - 2" Surface Mix	230	SY	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 12,190.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 5,313.00
35	Asphalt Driveway Pavement Repair (2" Thickness)	225	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 23.10	\$ 5,197.50
36	Concrete Driveway Pavement Repair	3,000	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3.12	\$ 9,345.00
37	Additional for Sod Restoration where directed by Engineer	4,800	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 30,240.00
38	Permanent Machined Class A-3 Rip Rap (excluding temporary check dams)	350	SF	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 24.15	\$ 8,452.50
39	Installation of Erosion Control Blanket (ST-193-15 - 195-59)	244	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,148.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,537.20
40	Temporary Silt Fence as shown on plans or where Directed by Owner and/or Engineer	40,000	LF	\$ 0.60	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 420.00
41	Additional Erosion Control and Pollution Prevention per CBMPP (excluding items 39 and 40 above)	1	LS	\$ 41,310.00	\$ 41,310.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
42	Mobilization and Bonds	1	LS	\$ 35,900.00	\$ 35,900.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
43	Additional Work Where Directed by Engineer with Approved Work Directive	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
44	Allowance for Charges by Athens Utilities Electric Department	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
Total Base Bid					\$ 1,751,736.80		\$ 1,776,055.00		\$ 1,913,020.00		\$ 2,248,670.00		\$ 2,261,867.95

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

Alton Hethcoat, PE

